impugned order and ordered for re-assessment of the Bill of Entry No. 7915287

dated 20-09-2023 under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962'

t
.Or&

I

t1l.

She ordered confiscation of the Imported goods viz. 812 tyres imported under Bill

of Entry No. 5744615 dated 29-04-2023 having a assessable value of 10,24,4261-

(Rupees Ten Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Six Only) under

Section 1 1 I (d) of the Customs Act, 1962 and 11 1(m) of the Customs, Aci, 1962.

However, she gave an option to the Importer to redeem the confiscated goods on

payment of redemption fine of 1,50,0001(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only

under Section 125 of the Customs Acl, 1962 for the limited purpose of re-export

only.

She imposed a penalty of 75,000i- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) on

appellant under Section 112(a)(i) ofthe Customs Act, 1962.

..,-../

4 Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the appellant have filed the present appeal.

5. Before going into the merits of the case, I find that as per appeal memorandum, the